## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

March 20, 2018

Agenda	Item:	4.7
Agenaa	item:	4.7

Subject: Approval of the Chabot College Guided Pathways Work Plan (2018-2019)

and authorization of submittal to the California Community Colleges

Chancellor's Office

<u>Background:</u> The Guided Pathways Award Program is a multi-year state grant program designed to support all California community colleges as they implement Guided Pathways for the purpose of significantly improving student outcomes. The California Guided Pathways Program implementation is funded by \$150 million in one-time funds. The California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office and the Board of Governors will be responsible for statewide implementation of the grant program. As part of the awards process, each college is required to complete the Guided Pathways Work Plan.

Chabot College has developed a Guided Pathways Work Plan to respond to the findings of the Guided Pathways Self-Assessment Tool conducted in fall 2017. The plan has been developed with college-wide representation through the Guided Pathways Steering Committee; Academic, Classified and Student Senates; and in coordination with the Student Access, Success and Equity Committee, Strong Workforce, Program Reviews, Accreditation Self-Study and the District-wide Educational Support Services Committee. The Chabot College President recommends approval of the work plan.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the Chabot College Guided Pathways Work Plan (2018–2019) and authorizes its submittal to the California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office before March 30, 2018.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date	Approved: Jannet	Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	